
A BOISE COI'NTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 2003-2004 JUSTICE FT'ND
BUDGET TO ALLOCATE T]NANTICIPATED REVENUE

WHEREAS, the Boise County Sheriffhas received unanticipated revenue from the State of Idaho
Search and Rescue of $8,401.90; State of Idaho Seat Belt Grant of $16,142.21 and Boise County Solid
Waste Department of $8,000.00 in the FY 2003-2004 budget year; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust

the Budget to reflect the receipt of unscheduled revenue from State and Federal Govemments, and private
agencies; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustrnent

and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the amount of $32,544.1I be placed in the Justice

Fund and budget line items, to reflect the increase of said amount of $32,544.11 and be expended for
wages and equipment.

Sheriff Search & Rescue

Sheriff Capital-Pickups
Sheriff Seat Belt grant-salaries
Sheriff Seat Belt benefits

03-01-530-00
03-01-801-00
03-01-408-03
03-0r410-00
03-01-411-00
03-01-415-00

8,000.00
4,244.00

943.58
870.60

84.03

$

$

$t
$

$

$

.909,401

APPROVED and ADOPTED this,z&v(day of July 2004.

$,rf.iir;h
\ . t'-. ' t-

,R**,r-.n. l>Z*r-
-n6g6rJB Jackson, gf"mi"iio"ei

BOISE COL}NTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Hanson, Chairman of the Board

o,l ' Al, .I
.. ,i.,

,o .. .,

l*o. "

A. Canody, Clerk to

Pho&(&0&)692,N6-ffi Justice Fund Budget

FAX (208) 392-4473
PO. Box B.C.

Idaho Ciry Idaho 83631

RESOLUTION #2004.15

Q^Z H*,,)

7{ 7r,^-r'*rv\/
Fred Fi. Lawsoh, Commisiioner


