

RESOLUTION #2004-15

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 2003-2004 JUSTICE FUND BUDGET TO ALLOCATE UNANTICIPATED REVENUE

WHEREAS, the Boise County Sheriff has received unanticipated revenue from the State of Idaho Search and Rescue of \$8,401.90; State of Idaho Seat Belt Grant of \$16,142.21 and Boise County Solid Waste Department of \$8,000.00 in the FY 2003-2004 budget year; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the Budget to reflect the receipt of unscheduled revenue from State and Federal Governments, and private agencies; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the amount of \$32,544.11 be placed in the Justice Fund and budget line items, to reflect the increase of said amount of \$32,544.11 and be expended for wages and equipment.

Sheriff Search & Rescue	03-01-530-00	\$ 8,401.90
Sheriff Capital-Pickups	03-01-801-00	\$ 8,000.00
Sheriff Seat Belt grant-salaries	03-01-408-03	\$14,244.00
Sheriff Seat Belt benefits	03-01-410-00	\$ 943.58
	03-01-411-00	\$ 870.60
	03-01-415-00	\$ 84.03

APPROVED and ADOPTED this $/3^{\psi}$ day of July 2004.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Dale Hanson, Chairman of the Board

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner



P.O. Box B.C. Idaho City, Idaho 83631

A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Phones 2008 and 2006316 Justice Fund Budget FAX (208) 392-4473